BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Transfer of the Operating Permit and Limited

ORDER NO. 49-00

Exemption Certificate #05-0012 from) John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance) Co. To Bascom Pacific LLC)	ORDER NO. 49-00
WHEREAS, the Balsom Pacific LLC has co transfer of the operating permit and limited exemp Surface Mining; and	impleted application requirements for a request for the otion certificate for the Oak Ranch Pit Columbia County
WHEREAS, the Columbia County Surface M 2000, recommended approval of the transfer, ador recommendation of the Surface Mining Administration	Mining Advisory Committee, at their meeting on April 20, oting findings contained in the transfer form and the rator; and
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commission May 10, 2000 and provided an opportunity for	oners considered said request for transfer at the their meeting the public to comment on the request; and
WHEREAS, no testimony was offered for or IS HEREBY ORDERED that operating perm Ranch Pit is hereby transferred from the John Han Forest Systems, 5510 17th Avenue NE, Olympia, Valed at St. Helens, Oregon this 17th day of May, 2	it and limited exemption certificate #05-00012 for the Oak cock Mutual Insurance Company to Bascom Pacific LLC c/o Washington 98516.
Approved as to Form By: John 1464 Office of County Counsel	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR CODUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON By:

EXT ID I TO THE COUNTY

LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

COURTHOUSE

ST. HELENS, OREGON 97051 PHONE (503) 397-1501

SURFACE MINING PERMIT TRANSFER FORM

SITE INFORMATION:	
ID NO.: 05 - 0012 SITE NAME:	OAK RANCH PIT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TOWNSHIP 5 M	, range 3ω , section 5
TAX LOT NO.: 300	
CURRENT PERMITTEE	- LIMITED EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE NEW PERMITTEE
Name c/o olympic Resources *	BASCOM PACIFIC LLC Name C/O FOREST SYSTEMS
Address 62424 NEHALEN HWY N. *	Address 5510 17th Avenue HE
VER NOMIA, OR 97064 *	OLYMPIA, WA. 98516
Phone (503)-429-5040 *	Phone 360 - 459 - 8562
BONDING COMPANY Fide lity & Appoil Company of Maryland	BOND AMOUNT: \$ 5,000
In addition, the permittee is responsible related disturbance conducted at the site. lands subject to the reclamation plan and or County. A copy of the current reclamation plan for approval from the Columbia County Surface Minoriginal of the surety bond, assignment of current bond requirement must be submitted we regulatory fees must be current before the particular and the surety bond.	The new permittee will reclaim all peration maps submitted to Columbia an is required to be submitted with the site can be modified, however ning Administrator is required. An deposit or letter of credit for the ith this form. All permit fees and permit can be transferred.
	FOREST SYSTEMS
NEW PERMITTEE NAME & TITLE: OLIVER	•
SIGNATURE: Oliver D. Wolff	DATE . 2 -28-00
LANDOWNER: BASCOM PACIFIC LLC	
SIGNATURE: C/Q FOREST SYSTEMS	DATE 2-18-00

* COLUMBIA COUNTY USE ONLY *	Carlog Cudmas *